

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17407/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2005 in FA No. 14/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RISHIKESH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Bais, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice as to why the matter should  
not be remanded back.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER